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 ANA-Ohio Committee and Task Force Members 

2024* 

*Note:  Terms Expire on 12/31 of the Year Listed  

 

BYLAWS COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Wynne Simpkins – CHAIR 937-620-2861 wynne.simpkins@gmail.com 2023 
Karen Budd  330-814-5818 kbudd@kent.edu 2023 
Karen Estridge 419-563-4263 kestridg@heidelberg.edu 2024 
Esther Bernhofer 216-244-6974 Eib3@case.edu 2024 
Connie Stopper - Vice Chair 330-524-4490 Cstopper6@aol.com 2024 
Jeri Milstead 419-944-8991 Jeri.milstead2@gmail.com 2023 
Laurie Hornberger 330-538-0695 Lauriehornberger5@gmail.com 2024 
Sandra Wyper 216-691-1749 swyper@earthlink.net 2024 
Debbie Lindell - FAAN  deborah.lindell@gmail.com 2026 
Nancy McManus 330-592-5281 nancmcmanus@gmail.com 2025 
Susan Yoder- BOD Liaison 330-565-9194 skyphd@aol.com 2025 

 

 

CONTINUING EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Terry Pope – CHAIR 937-308-3766 tpope@nicefornurses.com 2024 
Barbara Brunt – Vice Chair 330-388-1620 Bruntb1@gmail.com 2024 
Judith Beeler 216- 291- 8352 judithbeeler@aol.com 2024 
Joyce Cox 740-438-0742 joyceacox@gmail.com 2025 
Dorcas Fitzgerald 330.856.1801 dcfitz@twc.com 2025 
Pam Dickerson 161-420-86285 Psd409@gmail.com 2024 
Lucinda Cave 216-496-9468 lucindacav@yahoo.com 2024 
Melanie Morris 330-384-6000 melanieosnpds@gmail.com 2025 
Ruth Leeds 937-684-1521 Ruth.leeds5119@gmail.com 2025 
Denise Kresevic 330-468-5696 denise.kresevic@va.gov 2025 
Tahnee Andrew 740-742-3506 andrewt@ohio.edu 2026 
Tammy Kaylor 330-936-9626 tammykay@gmail.com 2025 
Susan Yoder, BOD Liaison 330-565-9194 skyphd@aol.com 2024 
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NOMINATION COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Judith Beeler - CHAIR 216-291-8352 judithbeeler@aol.com 2024 
Linda Baas 513-205-9789 baasls@gmail.com 2025 
Karen Budd 330-814-5818 kbudd@kent.edu 2025 
Sally Morgan 614-325-3490 morgansal@gmail.com 2025 
Shirley F McCoy 614-403-1299 shirleyfmccoy@gmail.com 2024 
Rebecca Anderson 317-997-6831 beckyanderson09@gmail.com                       2024 
Linda Waring- BOD Liaison (330) 550-6539 Lsw727@aol.com 2024 

 

EQUITY/DIVERSITY/INCLUSION COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Jean Anthony - CHAIR 513-315-1546 Ja4343@fuse.net  
Doris Edwards 614-579-7513 dorisedwards@columbus.rr.com  
Ruth Ludwick 330-687-5216 rludwick@kent.edu  
Alyssa Figueroa 330-612-0996 alyssa.mauser@gmail.com  
Connie Stopper 330-524-4490 cstopper6@aol.com  
Dan Kirkpatrick 937-673-4178 daniel.r.kirkpatrick@gmail.com  
Bette Idemoto 216-844-2202 betsidemoto2@gmail.com  
Jacqueline Thomas 216-921-6616 jtremus2@aol.com  
Brittany Knott  Culturedhealthcare@gmail.com 2026 
Michele Davis-Ishmael (312)545-1225 mizzdavis@gmail.com 2026 
Alex Jones 614-525-3689 alexjones@franklincountyohio.gov  
Melissa Cole, BOD Liaison 216-469-0737 MDColeRN@gmail.com 2025 

 

FINANCE COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Kathy Peppe - CHAIR 614-561-6712 peppek@aol.com  
Barb Daly – CO-CHAIR 216-870-9902 bjd4@case.edu  
Deb Arms – BOD Mbr. 614-774-4079 darms98067@aol.com  
Sharon Hrina 330-647-5136 shrina6939@gmail.com  
Wynne Simpkins 937-620-2861 wynne.simpkins@gmail.com  
Denny King 330-958-6055 cdk46@case.edu  
Bob Bowers 330-353-2316 bbower53@att.net 2025 
PJ Musser (937) 626-3295 pjmusser@woh.rr.com 2026 
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Professional Practice Committee 
Member 
  

Phone Email Term 
Expiration 

Kaitlyn Kolcun - CHAIR 304-669-5545 kolcun.6@osu.edu 2026 
Susan Brammer - FAAN 513-227-6898 Susan.brammer@uc.edu 2026 
Sarah Knowles 440-428-5835 sarah.knowles@uhhospitals.org 2026 
K. Yeager ??    
Raya Cupler 503-705-6560 Rayazcupler@gmail.com 2026 
Corrin Steinhauer – BOD Liaison 219-808-0722 cmstein1980@gmail.com 2025 

 

 

PUBLIC POLICY COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Sara Arter - CHAIR 513-324-1080 Burkesj2@miamioh.edu 2024 
Jan Lanier – LIAISON 614-309-2693 janlanier1945@gmail.com  
Jeri Milstead 419-944-8991 Jeri.milsteaad2@gmail.com  
Nancie Bechtel 614-370-1911 Nancie.bechtel@yahoo.com  
Kay Ball 614-475-4972 kayball@aol.com  
Carol Roe 614-451-5265 caroejd@aol.com  
Gina Severino  Ginasev3@gmail.com  
Raya Cupler 503-705-6560 rayazcupler@gmil.com  
Peter DiPiazza 614-338-9158 pdipiazza@myhealthyalliance.com NOT MBR 
Anna Goldman 440-759-2462 Annagold0698@gmail.com  
Barbara Bright - SECRETERY 614-580-6448 Motherbradley7@gmail.com  
Elizabeth Zwilling 513-484-9480 zwilliea@miamioh.edu  
Barb Welch 740-215-3156 Bwelch2968@gmail.com  
Barb Schaffner 6143532950 bschaffner@otterbein.edu  
LaQuisha LaChelle Jackson 901-210-7281 LaQuishajacksonrn@gmail.com  
Ashley Badders 814)449-9059 ashley.badders@case.edu  
Suzanne Corado 419-654-1842 suzyqrn2@aol.com 2025 
Todd Tussing 937-369-5606 tussing.9@osu.edu 2025 
Katie Worsham 614-302-6640 KatieWorsham97@gmail.com 2025 
Donna Doyle 614-309-4334 djd43235@yahoo.com 2025 
Rita Hall 440-667-4668 Rita.Hall@Uhhospitals.org 2025 
Alyssa Figeuroa 330-612-0996 alyssa.mauser@gmail.com 2025 
Kaneesha Ogle 937-689-5179 kkhall13@gmail.com 2025 
Naomi House – Ch. Elect 2025 419-619-9894 rakiangel24@gmail.com 2025 
Jennifer Wolfe 614-787-0627 wolfe.388@osu.edu 2025 
Jeri Milstead, BOD Liaison 419-383-5858 Jeri.milstead2@gmail.com 2025 
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OUTREACH AND MEMBER ENGAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Sally Morgan - CHAIR 614-325-3490 morgansal@gmail.com  2026 
Debbie Freece, BOD Liaison 614-746-3281 dcfreece@yahoo.com 2026 
Kathy Fernandez 614-329-6272 kathyphd@gmail.com  2026 
Shirley Fields McCoy 614-403-1299 shirleyfmccoy@gmail.com  2025 
Karen Lane 614-451-5265 kookiekarma@gmail.com  2026 
Barb Tassell 419-345-0680 barb.tassell@gmail.com 2025 
Lisa Kovinchick 614-946-1522 gatesyk@hotmail.com 2026 
Laurie Hornberger 330-538-0695 Lauriehornberger5@gmail.com 2026 
Beth Cooper 330-807-4180 Ecooper622@yahoo.com 2026 
Susan Mazanec 216-368-5563 sramaz@sbcglobal.net 2026 

 

 

PUBLICATIONS & COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Yvonne Smith – CHAIR 330-806-6712 ysmith@bw.edu  
Jan Lanier 614-309-2693 Janlanier1945@gmail.com  
Sheryl Feeney 216-570-4548 sfeeney@csuohio.edu  
Raya Cupler 503-705-6560 rayazcupler@gmail.com  
Linda Baas 513-205-9789 baasls@gmail.com  
Katie Worsham – VICE CHAIR 614-302-6640 Katieworsham97@gmail.com  
Jillian Russell 269-655-6231 jillianrussell@gmail.com  
Marilyn Lotas 216-272-3881 Mjl25@case.edu  
Barb Daly 216-870-9902 Bjd4@case.edu  
Lucinda Cave 216-496-9468 lucindacav@yahoo.com  
Nate Schreiner – member??    njs90@case.edu  
Alyssa Figueroa   alyssa.mauser@gmail.com  
Anna Goldman -  VICE CHAIR 440-759-2462 annagold0698@gmail.com  
Tracy Riley 330-904-3506 dr.tracy.riley@gmail.com 2024 

Sally Morgan 614-325-3490 morgansal@gmail.com 2024 

Barb Brunt 330-388-1620 bruntb1@gmail.com 2025 
Diane Kocisko 216-513-6167 dmkocisko@aol.com 2025 
Chris Seminatore 216-219-1250 cseminat@bw.edu 2025 
Andrea DeSapri 330-241-1836 andrea.segulin@yahoo.com 2026 

mailto:morgansal@gmail.com
mailto:dcfreece@yahoo.com
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Barb Daly – BOD Liaison 216-870-9902 Bjd4@case.edu 2025 
 

 

 

TASK FORCES 

 
GOVERNANCE AND COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
MaryBeth Mathews 
– CHAIR 

614- 578-1221 marybethmathews@roadrunner.com 12/2024 

Deb Arms – BOD Mbr. 614-774-4079 Darms98067@aol.com 12/2024 
Barb Daly – BOD Mbr. 216-870-9902 Bjd4@case.edu 12/2025 
Carol Jenkins 614-537-7812 cajenkins240@gmail.com 12/2025 
Gerry Pengrac 216-906-4400 john.pengrac@att.net 12/2025 
Jean Swaney 330-284-1164 jeanswaney@gmail.com 12/2026 
Meghan Ramic (216) 513-7792 meghan.ramic@uhhospitals.org 12/2026 
Carol Roe 216-337-1303 caroejd@aol.com  12/2024 

 

 

SPECIAL INTEREST GROUPS 

Legacy Committee 

LEGACY COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Kay Ball  – CHAIR  Kayball@aol.com 2025 
Debbie Freece  614-746-3281 dcfreece@yahoo.com 2025 
MaryBeth Mathews 614-578-1221 marybethmathews@roadrunner.com  
Carol Jenkins 614-537-7812 Cajenkins240@gmail.com  
Linda Baas 513-205-9789 baasls@gmail.com  
    
    

 

AWARDS  
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Carol Roe - CHAIR 216-337-1303 caroljd@aol.com 2026 
    

mailto:Bjd4@case.edu
mailto:marybethmathews@roadrunner.com
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mailto:Bjd4@case.edu
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TP/4.8./2024 

    
    
    
    
    

 

 

2024 PREPLANNING ANNUAL MEETING TASKFORCE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Wynne Simpkins – CHAIR  wynne.simpkins@gmail.com 2025 
Sally Morgan 614-325-3490 morgansal@gmail.com 2025 
Judith Beeler 216-291-8352 judithbeeler@aol.com 2025 
Jean Anthony 513-315-1546 ja4343@fuse.net 2025 
Barb Daly 216-870-9902 Bjd4@case.edu 2025 
Kay Ball 614-975-4972 kayball@aol.com 2025 
Terry Pope 937-308-3766 director@ana-ohio.org 2025 

 

MENTORSHIP COMMITTEE 
Member Phone Email Term 

Expiration 
Todd Tussing  – CHAIR 216-337-1303 Tussing.9@osu.edu 2026 
Chris Seminatore – Vice Chair 216-219-1250 cseminat@bw.edu  
Dan Kirkpatrick 937-673-4178 daniel.r.kirkpatrick@gmail.com  
Taryn Hill 614-330-5240 thill@chamberlain.edu  
Chris Connors  connors.167@buckeyemail.osu.edu  
Raya Cupler 513-705-6560 rayaxcupler@gmail.com  
Sheryl Feeney 216-570-4548 Sfeenely1016@gmail.com  
Britt Cole   burlilbs@miamioh.edu  
Khalia Fisher-Grace 216-849-6197 khaliahfisher@sbcglobal.net  
Caitlyn Jeanmougin   Jeanmoce@miamioh.edu  
Melissa Bennett 937-689-9115 msbennett515@gmail.com  
Terry Pope - Liaison 937-308-3766 tpope@nicefornurses.com  

 


